

**RECEIVED**

**05-27-2016**

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT 2

Case No. 2015AP000922

---

State of WISCONSIN,  
Plaintiff-Respondent,  
v.

TERRY SHANNON,  
Defendant-Appellant.

No. 2006-CF 594.

On Appeal from the Judgment of Conviction, the Hon.  
Faye M. Flancher, Presiding, and the Decision and Order  
Denying Shannon's Motion for Post Conviction Relief  
pursuant to 974.06, the Hon. Faye M. Flancher Presiding,  
Entered in the Racine County Circuit Court.

---

Reply Brief of Defendant-Appellant

---

Thomas W. Kurzynski J.D. LLC 633 W Wisconsin Ave  
STE 303 Milwaukee, WI 53203 Ph: 414-755-8288.

Thomas W. Kurzynski, State Bar No. 1017095,

Attorney For Defendant-Appellant.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
A. The Respondent has completely side-stepped Shannon’s argument.....	3
B. Shannon did not waive his right to put the State to its full burden of proof. ....	4
C. Actual and Reasonable beliefs are not inconsistent.....	4
D. Judicial Estoppel/Escalona- Naranjo .....	5
Conclusion .....	6
Certification of Compliance with Rule 809.19(12) .....	7
Certification of Mailing.....	8
Certification as to Form and Length .....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Wis Stat 940.01 First-degree intentional homicide.....	4
<u><i>State v. Daniels</i></u> , 160 Wis.2d 85, 92 (1991).....	4
<u><i>State v. Escalona-Naranjo</i></u> , 185 Wis.2d 168 (1994).....	5,6
<u><i>State v. Head</i></u> , 2002 WI 99, ¶¶ 106–07, 255 Wis.2d 194, 648 N.W.2d 413 .....	4
<u><i>State v. Schmidt</i></u> , 2012 WI App 113, ¶ 8, 344 Wis. 2d 336, 343, 824 N.W.2d 839, 843.....	4
